R
Manual Swipe Magnetic Card Reader 3S4YR-HNF
Peripheral-type, Compact, Manually
Operated Card Reader
H Connects to the PC RS-232C port just
like any other peripheral
H Sits conveniently next to the PC
keyboard
H Easy-to-operate protocol
H Wide range of configurations available
H No external power supply required
Ordering Information
Magnetic tracks supported (R, R/W)
1 2 3 Center JISII IC contact Interface Communication
(See Note 1,2,3)
Cover Cable Color Part Number
R R R — — No RS 232C Unidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF1
R R R — — No RS 232C Bidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF1-002
— R — — — No RS 232C Unidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF4
— R — — — No RS 232C Bidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF4-002
R R — — — No RS 232C Unidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF6
R R — — — No RS 232C Bidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF6-002
— R R — — No RS 232C Unidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF7
— R R — — No RS 232C Bidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF7-002
— — — — R No RS 232C Bidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF2-002
— — — — R No RS 232C Bidirectional No No Ivory 3S4YR-HNF2-012
— R — — R No RS 232C Unidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF24
— R — — R No RS 232C Bidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF24-002
— R — — R No RS 232C Bidirectional No No Ivory 3S4YR-HNF24-012
R R — — R No RS 232C Bidirectional Yes Yes Ivory 3S4YR-HNF26-002
R R — — R No RS 232C Bidirectional No No Ivory 3S4YR-HNF26-012
Note: 1. Communication protocol comes in two types: Unidirectional = response only, and Bidirectional = command/response
2. For information regarding keyboard wedge interface models, contact your Omron representitive.
3. Bidirectional models derive power from the keyboard port, unidirectional models derive power directly from the RS--232 port.
J TYPICAL APPLICATIONS